To issue Zero Percent Optionally Convertible Debentures on Preferential 
Basis.

EGM 12.10.2011
To  change  name of the Company from Golden Securities Limited to   
Golden Goenka Fincorp Limited. 

EGM 27.04.2011
To offer, issue and allot, in one or more tranches, upto 1,40,00,000 (One 
Crore Forty Lacs Only) Equity Shares of face value ofÁ ` 10/- each  of the 
Company, on Preferential Basis at a premium of `  8/- each.

c) Postal Ballot:

During the year under review, no resolution was passed by postal ballot in connection with Section 110 of  the Companies